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STUDENTS SATISFACTION SERVEY 2020-21

CURRICULUM RESPONSE IN %

QUESTION
NO. EVAPB‘IJ,\AITTS"ON VERY GOOD | GOOD AVERAGE NOT BAD

How much of the
1 course syllabus is 29.74 61.54 7.18 1.54
covered in the class?

Whether the teachers
explain the topic by
examples and
applications?

52.31 37.44 7.69 2.56

How well can you
communicate and
3 dissolve your 48.23 37.95 8.21 5.64
problems with
teachers?

How can you
define/describe the
4 evaluation of internal 53.33 33.33 9.23 410
assessment
examinations?

Whether the teachers
inform you about the
course outcomes

(course outcomes

5 means subject you 49.23 36.41 6.61 7.69
will learn or you will
be able to do on your
own at the end of the

course)
Do the teachers
identify your
6 weakness and help 47.69 32.31 11.28 8.72
you to overcome the
weakness?

Do the teachers
encourage you to
participate in extra-
curricular activities?

54.87 27.69 9.23 8.21

Are the teachers
ready to help you
8 regarding  subjects 59.49 25.13 9.74 5.64
even after regular
class Hours?

Do the teachers use
computer aided
teaching methods such

S as LCD Projector 46.15 28.21 11.28 14.36
Multimedia to
teach?
Are  the Library

10 resources and 55,38 2872 - 615

information sufficient
to meet your needs?




11

Whether your
performance in
assignments discussed
with you?

60.51

21.03

14.87

3.59

12

Do the teachers do a
necessary  follow-up
with a task assigned to
you?

51.79

28.21

16.41

3.59

13

Whether the teachers in
your department use
ICT tools such as
power point
presentation, and
software etc., while
teaching?

46.15

28.21

14.36

11.28

14

How do you describe
the teaching process of
your department?

44.10

47.18

7.18

1.54

15

The institution
provides you many
opportunities to learn
and grow in your life.

45.64

25.13

7.18

22.05

16

How do you feel about
the regularity of classes
in your department?

34.36

53.33

8.21

4.10

17

What do you think
about the punctuality
of the faculty members
in terms of taking
classes in your
department?

31.79

55.38

10.26

2.56

18

What do you think
about the behavior of
the faculty members of
your department?

34.36

52.82

9.74

3.08

19

The  teachers  use
student centric
methods  such  as
experimental learning,
participate learning
and problem solving
methodologies for
enhancing learning
experiences.

55.90

27.18

9.74

7.18

20

Are you satisfied with
overall performance of
the department?

37.95

52.82

6.15

3.08
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