

Criteria II - Teaching - Learning And Evaluation

2.7 – Student Satisfaction Survey

Source file of

2.7.1 – Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance (Institutional may design the questionnaire)



STUDENTS SATISFACTION SERVEY 2020-21

QUESTION NO.	CURRICULUM EVALUATION POINTS	RESPONSE IN %				
		VERY GOOD	GOOD	AVERAGE	NOT BAD	
1	How much of the course syllabus is covered in the class?	29.74	61.54	7.18	1.54	
2	Whether the teachers explain the topic by examples and applications?	52.31	37.44	7.69	2.56	
3	How well can you communicate and dissolve your problems with teachers?	48.23	37.95	8.21	5.64	
4	How can you define/describe the evaluation of internal assessment examinations?	53.33	33.33	9.23	4.10	
5	Whether the teachers inform you about the course outcomes (course outcomes means subject you will learn or you will be able to do on your own at the end of the course)	49.23	36.41	6.61	7.69	
6	Do the teachers identify your weakness and help you to overcome the weakness?	47.69	32.31	11.28	8.72	
7	Do the teachers encourage you to participate in extra- curricular activities?	54.87	27.69	9.23	8.21	
8	Are the teachers ready to help you regarding subjects even after regular class Hours?	59.49	25.13	9.74	5.64	
9	Do the teachers use computer aided teaching methods such as LCD Projector Multimedia to teach?	46.15	28.21	11.28	14.36	
10	Are the Library resources and information sufficient to meet your needs?	55.38	28.72	9.74	6.15	

			1	1	·
11	Whetheryourperformanceinassignmentsdiscussedwith you?	60.51	21.03	14.87	3.59
12	Do the teachers do a necessary follow-up with a task assigned to you?	51.79	28.21	16.41	3.59
13	Whether the teachers in your department use ICT tools such as power point presentation, and software etc., while teaching?	46.15	28.21	14.36	11.28
14	How do you describe the teaching process of your department?	44.10	47.18	7.18	1.54
15	The institution provides you many opportunities to learn and grow in your life.	45.64	25.13	7.18	22.05
16	How do you feel about the regularity of classes in your department?	34.36	53.33	8.21	4.10
17	What do you think about the punctuality of the faculty members in terms of taking classes in your department?	31.79	55.38	10.26	2.56
18	What do you think about the behavior of the faculty members of your department?	34.36	52.82	9.74	3.08
19	The teachers use student centric methods such as experimental learning, participate learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.	55.90	27.18	9.74	7.18
20	Are you satisfied with overall performance of the department?	37.95	52.82	6.15	3.08

